# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date			
Michael Roman	06/10/2009			

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WomBom LLC
Street Address:	1965 Byberry Road
City:	Huntington Valley
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19006

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12874366

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)731-3948

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2157727230

Email: jgannon@mmwr.com

Correspondent Name: Montgomery McCracken Walker & Rhoads LLP

Address Line 1: 123 South Broad Street
Address Line 2: James L. Gannon II

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 63114.00001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James L. Gannon II

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2010\_12\_28\_15\_13\_27#page1.tif source=2010\_12\_28\_15\_13\_27#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025543 FRAME: 0965 H \$40.00 128/4

## ASSIGNMENT of PATENT

## WHEREAS:

Name: Michael Roman Address: 32 Cherry Lane

City: Levittown

State: PA

Zip Code: 19055 Country: US

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented a certain invention entitled:

## STRING-REPLACEMENT ASSEMBLY FOR MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States have been executed concurrently herewith

### WHEREAS:

WomBom LLC Pennsylvania Corporation 1965 Byberry Road Huntington Valley, PA 19006

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR intending to be legally bound, agrees as follows:

ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to said application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications and to claim priority under the provisions of any international convention; the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, or reissues or extensions thereof, to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said application or applications and any divisional, continuation or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention in this or any foreign country (collectively "Patents"); and including all claims, demands, causes of action, damages and remedies of every kind recoverable at law or in equity or otherwise from any and every party for any and every infringement of the Patents together with the rights to bring and maintain any

7vl PATENT REEL: 025543 FRAME: 0966 action for past infringements and for recovery of damages and fees; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full power to make this assignment and that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and that ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any legal proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	I have l	hereunto	set hand	and	seal	this /0	day	of <i>Jup</i>	2009.
		,			in 1			0	)	V.	

MICHAEL ROMAN

State of Jennsylvania) ss

County of Bucks )ss

Before me personally appeared the above named, Michael Roman and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed on this / day of June 2009.

2

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Seal

NOTARIAL SEAL MICHELE A. DILISSIO, NOTARY PUBLIC MIDDLETOWN TWP., BUCKS CO. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 19, 2012

NOTARY PUBLIC

2424867v1

**RECORDED: 12/28/2010** 

PATENT REEL: 025543 FRAME: 0967